the employee elects to enroll in the plan. 

XIII.  LIFE INSURANCE 

The County shall pay one hundred percent (100%) of the monthly premium for County 

life insurance for each employee in the amount of two (2) times the employee's annual salary 

up to a maximum amount of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000). 

The County shall pay a death benefit of $5,000 upon the death of any County employee 

whose death results from an accidental personal injury arising out of and in the course of 

his/her employment. 

XIV.  SOCIAL SECURITY 

Effective January 1, 1996, the County and each employee paid in accordance with this